Honolulu, Hawaii 96813, hereinafter referred to as the “Grantor,’
and the STATE OF HAWAII, by its Board of Land and Natural
Resources, whose address is 1151 Punchbowl Street, Honolulu,
Hawaii 96813, hereinafter referred to as the “Grantee.”

WITNESSETH THAT:

The Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of
THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NO/iDO DOLLARS ($3,400.00), the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the terms,
conditions, and covenants herein contained, and on the part of
the Grantee to be observed and performed, does hereby grant unto
the Grantee, the following non-exclusive and perpetual easement